
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700134088 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER; DN 1500 VALVE; BRINE
RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGENRV; CYLINDER
MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS PIPELINES
CORP; C
YLINDERDIMENSIONS: 160X 495 ST; DRAWING
CEP-JBM-H009; PART NUMBER: 40B

         1 EA

2 3700036816 PISTON ROD, PART NO-2,  SPECIFICATION 1045-N,
FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMODEL - DIA 160 X DIA
100- 495 ST, MAKE FLUEN, APPLICATION - HY
DROULICOPERATOR FOR BRINE RECIRCULAION
PUMP DISCHARGE DN1500 NRV; CYLINDERMAKE:
FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS PIPELINES CORP;
VALVE DR A
WING -CEP-JBM-H009

         2 EA

3 3700036837 PISTON, PART NO-3,  SPECIFICATION 1045, FOR
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MODEL -DIA 160 X DIA 100-
495 ST, MAKE FLUEN, APPLICATION - HYDROULI
C OPERATORFOR BRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP
DISCHARGE DN1500 NRV; CYLINDER MAKE:
FLUEN;VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS PIPELINES CORP;
VALVE DRAWING -
CEP-JBM-H009

         2 EA

4 3700036838 PISTON PACKING, PART NO-P1,  SPECIFICATION          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OMK-MR-160,MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC
CYLINDER MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST,
MAKE F
LUEN,APPLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR
BRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500
NRV; CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE:
CEPHAS PI P
ELINES CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

5 3700036839 WEARING, PART NO-P2,  SPECIFICATION
100X155X30W,MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC
CYLINDER MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST,
MAKE FLUEN,AP
PLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR BRINE
RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500 NRV;
CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS
PIPELINE S
CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

         4 EA

6 3700036840 ROD PACKING, PART NO-P3,  SPECIFICATION
OMS-MR-100, MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC
CYLINDER MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST,
MAKE FLU
EN,APPLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR
BRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NRV; CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE:
CEPHAS PIPE L
INES CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

7 3700036841 ROD PACKING, PART NO-P4,  SPECIFICATION
NI-100, MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST, MAKE FLUEN,AP
PLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR BRINE
RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500 NRV;
CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS
PIPELINE S
CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

         2 EA

8 3700036842 WEARING, PART NO-P5,  SPECIFICATION
100X105X20W,MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC
CYLINDER MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST,
MAKE FLUEN,AP
PLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR BRINE
RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500 NRV;
CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS
PIPELINE S
CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

         4 EA

9 3700036843 O-RING & B.U.R, PART NO-P6,  SPECIFICATION 1BG
150,MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST, MAKE FLUE

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

N,APPLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR
BRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500
NRV; CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE:
CEPHAS PIPEL I
NES CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

10 3700036844 O-RING & B.U.R, PART NO-P7,  SPECIFICATION 1BG
85,MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST, MAKE FLUEN
,APPLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR BRINE
RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500 NRV;
CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS
PIPELI N
ES CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

         2 EA

11 3700036845 DUST SEAL, PART NO-P8,  SPECIFICATION
PU6-100,MATERIAL-NBR, FORHYDRAULIC
CYLINDER MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST,
MAKE FLUEN, APP
LICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR BRINE
RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500 NRV;
CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS
PIPELINES CO
RP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

         2 EA

12 3700036846 SPHERICAL BEARING, PART NO-12,  SPECIFICATION          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

GE 80,MATERIAL-P.U.R, FORHYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST, MAKE F
LUEN,APPLICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR
BRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500
NRV; CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE:
CEPHAS PI P
ELINES CORP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

13 3700036847 SNAP RING, PART NO-13,  SPECIFICATION
R-120,MATERIAL-P.U.R, FORHYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MODEL - DIA 160 X DIA 100- 495 ST, MAKE FLUEN,
APP
LICATION - HYDROULIC OPERATOR FOR BRINE
RECIRCULAION PUMP DISCHARGEDN1500 NRV;
CYLINDER MAKE: FLUEN; VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS
PIPELINES CO
RP;VALVE DRAWING - CEP-JBM-H009

         4 EA

14 3700036848 BELLOWS, PART NO-14, MATERIAL-NEOPRENE,
FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MODEL -DIA 160 X DIA
100- 495 ST, MAKE FLUEN, APPLICATION -
HYDROULI
C OPERATORFOR BRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP
DISCHARGE DN1500 NRV; CYLINDER MAKE:
FLUEN;VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS PIPELINES CORP;

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

VALVE DRAWING -
CEP-JBM-H009

15 3700036849 TUBE, PART NO-1, MATERIAL-MT1020, FOR
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MODEL - DIA 160X DIA 100-
495 ST, MAKE FLUEN, APPLICATION - HYDROULIC
OPER
ATOR FORBRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP
DISCHARGE DN1500 NRV; CYLINDER MAKE:
FLUEN;VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS PIPELINES CORP;
VALVE DRAWING - CEP- J
BM-H009

         2 EA

16 3700036850 LOCK NUT, PART NO-7, MATERIAL-1045, FOR
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MODEL - DIA160 X DIA 100-
495 ST, MAKE FLUEN, APPLICATION - HYDROULIC
OP
ERATOR FORBRINE RECIRCULAION PUMP
DISCHARGE DN1500 NRV; CYLINDER MAKE:
FLUEN;VALVE MAKE: CEPHAS PIPELINES CORP;
VALVE DRAWING - CE P
-JBM-H009

         2 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder set and spare parts for Brine Recirculation

Pumps outlet non-return valve hydraulic power system in M-Station Desal.

DEWA contact- Dipesh Kumar Chauhan off/ No. 04-8161629,

dipesh.chauhan@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501903
DATE : 15.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of Hydraulic Cylinder

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 25.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012500981

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 8  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


